

District 99 Custodial & Maintenance Annual Bid Request - **NOTE - INDIVIDUAL UNIT COUNT- NOT CASE COUNTS					Central Poly Bag			Chemcraft			Imperial Dade			North American			Ramrod			Unipak			Valdes			Warehouse Direct								
DESCRIPTION	SPECS/BRAND/NO SUBSTITUTIONS	UNIT SIZE	DGS individual unit requests (not case counts)	DGN individual unit requests (not case counts)	Total individual units requested (not case counts)	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total								
CLEANERS & CHEMICALS																																		
Diversity Alpha HP (disinfectant)	RTD System Part#93063390	1.5L	16	0	16							\$22.67		\$362.72	\$26.38		\$422.08										\$48.10	SL	\$771.04					
Diversity Virex II 256 (disinfectant)	RTD System Part#9306337	1.5L	40	0	40							\$19.13		\$765.20	\$19.47		\$779.80										\$16.63	1.5L-2CT	\$665.20					
Diversity Stride Citrus (neutral cleaner)	RTD System Part#93063390	5L	16	0	16							\$50.08		\$801.28	\$44.60		\$713.60									\$48.19	SL	\$771.04						
Diversity Glance (glass & surface cleaner)	RTD System Part# 93063402	1.5 L	10	0	10							\$19.18		\$191.75	\$19.53		\$195.30									\$18.34	1.5 L	\$183.40						
Diversity (Speed ball) Degreaser	RTD System Part# 93062175	1.5 L	0	0	0							\$25.71		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$24.10	1.5 L	\$0.00						
Diversity Suma (Kitchen Degreaser)	RTD System Part#93063495	5L	15	0	15							\$67.19		\$987.65	\$99.61		\$1,044.15									\$60.82	SL	\$912.30						
Orsi Foam Shampoo	RTD System Part#93063495	1 gallon bottle	16	0	16							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$14.36		\$229.76						
Diversity Labels	System Labels	N/A	30	0	30							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Disinfectant Cleaner	WAXIE 730HP 17060 Mobile Dispenser	3.0 L Bottle	40	40	40							\$39.46		\$1,578.40	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Green Fresh Mist Liquid Microfoam	WAXIE 330 160115 Mobile Dispenser	3.0 L Bottle	120	120	120							\$45.12		\$5,414.40	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Green Encapsulating Carpet Pre-Spray	WAXIE 845 1070665 Mobile Dispenser	3.0 L Bottle	8	8	8							\$31.98		\$255.84	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Green - Neutral Cleaner	WAXIE 243 320020 Mobile Dispenser	3.0 L Bottle	32	32	32							\$20.13		\$644.16	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Meat Room Cleaner	WAXIE 920 BRK-Away	3.0 L Bottle	12	12	12							\$24.10		\$289.20	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Defoamer Concentrate	WAXIE Defoamer Foam Dispenser	Gallon	16	16	16							\$9.74		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Waste Green Floor Conditioner & Neutralizer	WAXIE Labels for 730 HP	Packets	25	25	25							\$29.23		\$730.75	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Labels for 330 WAXIE	Labels		50	50	50							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Hillyard Assurance Neutral Floor Cleaner #10	HIL001025/HL0015 307	5 gallon	10		10							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Disinfectant One-Step with metering	Hillyard Vindicator #1	1 gallon bottle	0	0	0							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$0.00		\$0.00						
Neutral Quat Disinfectant Cleaner	3M 23H Twist & Fill 2L	2L	6	6	6							\$23.65	bottle	\$141.90	\$21.92		\$131.54	\$0.00		\$28.95						\$152.91	6CT	\$917.46						
Defoamer Concentrate			8	8	8							\$15.00	gallon	\$120.00	\$4.49		\$34.35	\$0.00		\$7.75						\$62.00	1 GAL	\$129.52						
Gum Remover/Cleaner	Sheilla Shine 10oz	10oz	24	24	24							\$3.00	can	\$72.00	\$2.45		\$58.78	\$0.00		\$4.59						\$10.46	16 OZ CAN	\$250.80						
Stainless Steel Cleaner	White Board Cleaner EXPO 1752229	22oz	18	18	18							\$7.00	can	\$126.00	\$0.09		\$164.14	\$0.00		\$7.95						\$8.65	10 OZ CAN	\$157.82						
Disinfectant Spray	Serapack #433-4104	16.5 oz	120		120							\$11.95	bottle	\$15.10	\$3.14		\$376.69	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00	\$3.42	17 OZ	\$410.40					
Disinfectant Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray Early Morning Breeze CB808344	19 oz. can	48	48	48							\$8.20	can	\$393.60	\$8.27		\$396.80	\$0.00		\$9.95						\$7.05	12.5 OZ	\$338.40						
Graffiti Scrub & Paint Remover	ITW Dymon Brand	30 wipes	6	6	6							\$12.69		\$76.16	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$16.06	30 WIPES	\$96.36						
Utric Acid - Liquid Enzymes	Pro-Zyme	1 quart bottle	30		30							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.60		\$78.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$3.14	1 QRT	\$94.20						
Bowl Cleaner	Spartan Bio-Bowl	1 quart bottle	30	360	390							\$3.18		\$1,238.90	\$0.00		\$4.25	\$1,857.50	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$3.41	1 QRT	\$1,329.90						
Liquid Alve Enzyme Digest	ITW Dymon Brand	18oz cans	48	48	96							\$9.65	can	\$926.40	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$5.78	32 OZ	\$554.88						
Low Foam Delimer		1 gallon bottle	8	8	8							\$12.10		\$96.78	\$0.00		\$13.25	\$106.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$13.58		\$106.48						
Digest	Simplex Digest	32oz. bottle	0	0	0							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
Keg-Vac Rinse Agent	KIA DRI	1 gallon bottle	0	0	0							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
Mild Acid / scale Cleaner	KAH-BLOEY - Green sealed certified	1 gallon bottle	24	24	24							\$21.50	gallon	\$516.00	\$17.79		\$426.96	\$59.95		\$1,438.80	\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00						
Disinfectant	KAIBOSH KBOSH	1 gallon bottle	24	24	24							\$24.00	gallon	\$552.00	\$20.59		\$494.16	\$59.95		\$1,438.80	\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00						
Vomil Absorbent	VOBAN	16 oz (1LB) bag	20		20							\$2.17		\$43.48	\$0.00		\$2.35	\$47.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00						
PRODUCT DISPENSERS																																		
Diversity RTD Quick Connect Hose												\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00									\$21.99		\$21.99						
Single Wall Mounted Dispenser	Diversey	100ml per bag	1		1							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
Quad Wall Mounted Dispenser	WAXIE		0	0	0							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
Junior Jumbo Dispenser Georgia-Pacific Jumbo Smoke	GP Model # 58206	32oz bottle	10	30	40							\$15.41		\$616.40	\$15.00		\$600.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$26.89	EA	\$1,079.60						
Plastic Bottles		32oz bottle	100	100	100							\$1.30	each	\$130.00	\$0.58		\$58.00	\$0.00		\$0.99						\$0.00		\$0.00						
Tripper Sprayers	Remown - fits 32oz bottles		100	100	100							\$0.65	each	\$65.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.85	EA	\$85.00						
Foaming Hand Soap Dispenser	Kutol #9941 GBA Dispersers MUST be FREE	100ml 6 per unit	100	200	300							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
DIS	Mobile Dispenser		0	0	0							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
GLOVES																																		
Black Nitrile Powder Free 5ml	SIZE: Medium	100 per box	10	10	20							\$8.50	box	\$170.00	\$10.20		\$203.90	\$0.00		\$5.50						\$0.00		\$0.00						
Black Nitrile Powder Free 5ml	SIZE: Large	100 per box	20	10	30							\$8.50	box	\$255.00	\$10.20		\$305.85	\$0.00		\$5.50						\$165.00	\$8.20	100	\$164.00	10.00	box	\$200.00	\$42.15	\$843.00
Black Nitrile Powder Free 5ml	SIZE: XL	100 per box	30	10	40							\$8.50	box	\$340.00	\$10.20		\$407.80	\$0.00		\$5.50						\$320.00	\$8.20	100	\$328.00	10.00	box	\$400.00	\$29.37	\$1,174.80
Black Nitrile Powder Free 5ml	SIZE: XXL	100 per box	10	2	12							\$9.00	box	\$108.00	\$10.62		\$127.46	\$0.00		\$8.80						\$105.60	\$20.00	100	\$240.00	10.00	box	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
HAND SOAP																																		
Foaming Hand Soap	Easy Foam #14841 Green seal certified	1000ml	200	200	200							\$49.00	case	\$9,800.00	\$0.00		\$33.60	\$6,720.00								\$62.89		\$15,678.00						
Foaming Luxury Hand Soap	#6050 (color) green-seal certified	1000ml 6 per unit	100	100	100							\$53.50	case	\$5,350.00	\$0.00		\$41.04	\$4,104.00								44.00	C/S	\$4,400.00	\$92.89		\$8,289.00			
Foaming Hand Sanitizer	Kutol #66841 green-seal certified	1000ml 6 per unit	100	100	100							\$76.00	case	\$7,600.00	\$0.00		\$59.40	\$5,940.00								65.20	C/S	\$6,552.00	\$149.40		\$14,940.00			
Hand & Body Shampoo	DEB # 74127 Aquaresse	1000ml 6 per unit	0	0	0							\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00						
TRASH CAN LINERS																																		
Black Plastic Liners (46 x 49)	2ml folded in case, flat bottom. folded in case	100 bags per box	200	250	450							\$27.90	Case/100	\$12,555.00	\$36.40	case	\$16,380.00	\$49.60		\$22,320.00	\$0.00					\$45.99		\$20,695.50						

Pro Team Upright Vacuum	Pro Team 1500XP 3.25qt capacity		4		4				\$500.00	each	\$2,000.00						\$0.00	\$550.00		\$2,200.00						\$495.00		\$1,980.00	
Pro team 1500 hp Vacuum bag 1034B3	Filt greens vacuum X1500		20		20				\$8.00	pkg	\$160.00						\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00								\$0.00	
Mop bucket & ring	Rubbermaid 7577-88 35t		6		6							\$107.99	\$647.94				\$0.00	\$114.00		\$684.00						\$87.80		\$526.80	
26" Floor Signs	FG61120 Yellow Rubbermaid			10	10							\$8.84	\$88.40				\$0.00	\$11.50		\$115.00						\$7.51		\$75.10	
38" Floor Signs	FG611400 Yellow Viper Dragon 20" diameter 115V				0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Floor Burnisher	Viper Dragon 20" diameter 115V, 1.5Hp, 2000 rpm				0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Toilet Plungers	White	100 per box	20		15				\$5.00	each	\$175.00	\$5.99	\$92.99	\$178.15			\$0.00	\$4.95		\$173.25						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Mop Erasers	Side Gate Wet Mop Handle				0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
54" Mop Handle	Side Gate Wet Mop Handle				0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
60" Mop Handle	Side Gate Wet Mop Handle		10		10				\$9.00	each	\$90.00						\$0.00	\$18.75		\$187.50						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Garbage Can	Rubbermaid Commercial FG294700GRAY				0							\$12.08	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Recycling Can	Rubbermaid Commercial FG295726BLUE				0							\$4.35	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$3.90		\$0.00	
Recycling Can Classroom	Rubbermaid Commercial FG571873BLUE				0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$26.52		\$0.00	
Flexible Dusting Wand with Microfiber sleeve	Rubbermaid HYGEN FGQ850068x60				0							\$21.19	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Green Sleeve for Wand	Rubbermaid HYGEN 60 FGQ851006R60				0							\$7.94	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Wide Area Walk-Behind Vacuum	Tennant V-WA-30				0												\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00						\$2,494.00		\$0.00	
Mop XL	Tennant		2		2												\$4,684.87	\$9,769.74		\$0.00						\$4,642.09		\$9,084.18	
Tennant ES Carpet 1799	Tennant				1													\$3,102.22		\$3,102.22							\$2,895.14		\$2,895.14
Doodle Scrubber / Square Scrub w/Ki	Doodle Scrubber				0													\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00	
Dry Foam Carpet Care System	TASKI 555941 / Item# 7258471				0													\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00	
Extractor	Tennant EX-SPOT-2 Extractor				0													\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00	
Low Profile Extractor	Tennant ES Compact Low Profile Carpet Extractor				0													\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00	
Treated Dust Cloths	24"x24" Yellow 3M Easy Trap #8555W	100 per carton		10	10							\$14.94	\$149.40				\$0.00	\$70.00		\$700.00						\$70.60		\$706.00	
Trap Cloths	WERNER 6" 300lb Fiberglass Twin Step Ladder #76206	250 sheets per container			0													\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00	
Step Ladders	Hospeco Dual No.1 Sanitary Napkin, Tampon Vending - White Metal, Free Vending - D1				0													\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00					\$0.00		\$0.00	
Item # WGB2310178			1		20				\$181.00	each	\$3,801.00	\$264.49	\$5,554.29	\$236.37			\$4,942.77	\$180.00		\$3,780.00						\$293.18		\$6,156.78	

